

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16303/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2010 in MFA  
No.2714/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LISA APPARELS P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONKONG & SANGHAI BANKING CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25855 of 2010

(With Appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26532 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26533 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26586 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.C. Thiruvangadam, Adv.,  
Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.C. Thruvangdam, Adv.  
Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

-2-

Mr. B.C. Thruvangdam, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Ppokkatt, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

Mr. Arunabh Chawdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Iyengar, Adv.  
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.  
for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.16303/2010:

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners submits  
that this petition has become infructuous. The special  
leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

List all other petitions after two weeks.

Meanwhile, the parties will sit together to  
reconcile their accounts.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER